           2021
2
CANNULA WITH COVER AND TAMPER EVIDENT
CLOSURE CODE MATERIAL COLOR
PRESSURE (for microenema) 11/0040 LDPE WHITE
PRESSURE (for enema) 11/0200 – 11/0200V LDPE WHITE
MICROENEMA AND ENEMA
CLOSURE TYPE CODE
BRIMFUL
CAPACITY
MATERIAL COLOR SHAPE
PRESSURE MICROENEMA 11/0010_ 6 ml LDPE WHITE/NEUTRAL BELLOW
PRESSURE MICROENEMA 11/0017_ 9 ml LDPE WHITE/NEUTRAL  BELLOW
PRESSURE MICROENEMA 11/0030_ 30 ml LDPE WHITE/NEUTRAL BELLOW
PRESSURE ENEMA 35/0210 140 (120) ml LDPE WHITE/NEUTRAL CYLINDRICAL
GENERAL INFORMATION
EXTRA
• POSSIBILITY OF SERIGRAPHY ON THE CANNULA, TO VERIFY ON REQUEST
• POSSIBILITY OF STICKER ON THE BOTTLE OF CLISMA, TO VERIFY ON REQUEST
           2021
3
9 ML
BELLOW (CODE: 11/0017 - 11/0017B)
● DIMENSIONS: Ø INNER HOLE 13,5 MM / HEIGHT 40 MM / Ø 25,6 MM
● STANDARD COLOR: NEUTRAL / WHITE
● MATERIAL: LDPE
● PRESSURE NECK
CANNULA + COVER (CODE: 11/0040)
● DIMENSIONS: Ø 20,9 MM / HEIGHT  52,1 MM
● STANDARD COLOR: WHITE
● MATERIAL: LDPE
● PRESSURE NECK
● WITH TAMPER EVIDENT
BELLOW (CODE: 1110002)
● DIMENSIONS: Ø INNER HOLE 10 MM / HEIGHT 41,5 MM / Ø 26 MM
● STANDARD COLOR: NEUTRAL / WHITE
● MATERIAL: LDPE
● PRESSURE NECK
CANNULA + COVER (CODE: 1110001)
● DIMENSIONS: Ø 16 MM / HEIGHT  52 MM
● STANDARD COLOR: WHITE
● MATERIAL: LDPE
● PRESSURE NECK
● WITH TAMPER EVIDENT
9 ML
           2021
4
● DIMENSIONS: Ø INNER HOLE 13,5 MM / HEIGHT 57 MM / Ø 39 MM
● STANDARD COLOR: NEUTRAL / WHITE
● MATERIAL: LDPE
● PRESSURE NECK
6 ML
CANNULA + COVER (CODE: 11/0040)
● DIMENSIONS: Ø 20,9 MM / HEIGHT  52,1 MM
● STANDARD COLOR: WHITE
● MATERIAL: LDPE
● PRESSURE NECK
● WITH TAMPER EVIDENT
BELLOW (CODE: 11/0030 – 11/0030B)
BELLOW (CODE: 11/0010 - 11/0010B)
CANNULA + COVER (CODE: 11/0040)
● DIMENSIONS: Ø 20,9 MM / HEIGHT  52,1 MM
● STANDARD COLOR: WHITE
● MATERIAL: LDPE
● PRESSURE NECK
● WITH TAMPER EVIDENT
30 ML
● DIMENSIONS: Ø INNER HOLE 13,5 MM / HEIGHT 40,3 MM / Ø 20,1 MM
● STANDARD COLOR: NEUTRAL / WHITE
● MATERIAL: LDPE
● PRESSURE NECK
           2021
5
CANNULA + COVER (CODE: 11/0200 – 11/0200V)
● DIMENSIONS: Ø 26 MM / HEIGHT 74,1 MM
● STANDARD COLOR: WHITE
● MATERIAL: LDPE
● PRESSURE NECK